Web Adress: <a href="www.puthimaricollege.ac.in">www.puthimaricollege.ac.in</a>
P.O.-Soneswar, Dist.- Kamrup (Assam)
Soneswar- 781382
ESTD.- 1981

**3621-291028** Mobile: 98640 - 86145

From, The Principal Puthimari College, Soneswar Kamrup, Assam

Sub: Invitation Letter

Sir/ Madam,

The interview for the post of Assistant Professor, Department of Philosophy at Puthimari College, Soneswar will be held on **22.08.2023**. Therefore, you are hereby invited to appear in the interview as a candidate in the venue and the hour on the day mentioned below.

The original marksheet, certificate and other relevant documents need to be submitted at the time of interview.

## No T.A. and D.A. will be admissible to the candidate

Venue: Puthimari College, Soneswar

Date: 22.08.2023.

Time: From 10.00 AM

Yours faithfully,

(Dr. Nityananda Kalita)

Principal Puthimari College, Soneswar

Kamrup, Assam

Principal
Puthmeri College, Soneswar
Eamrup (Assam)